This segment is comprised of Planning, Recycling, Cemetery and Social Planning.  Activities include land use
guidelines, development of the City's official community plan, management of the recycling contract and
improving the social well-being of the community.

Unallocated
Unallocated includes revenues  that cannot be directly attributed to the activities of an identified
functional segment.

24.  Prior Period Adjustment
The City contracts its policing services to the Royal Canadian Mounted Police (RCMP).  Over the past several
years, the RCMP has been engaged with its members in the formation of their first collective agreement,
which was ratified in August 2021.  The newly formed collective agreement provides for retroactive pay to
members for services starting in 2017.  The City has not previously accrued for retroactive pay during the
negotiations.

As the liability for retroactive pay is linked to the timing of service provision, the City has retroactively adjusted
the Consolidated Financial Statements to reflect estimated prior year costs related to the new collective
agreement.

The prior year comparative figures have been adjusted as follows:

Previously Reported Increase (Decrease)   Restated
Accumulated surplus - beginning of year $1,209,359,166 $(2,482,649) $1,206,876,517
Accounts payable 23,613,524 4,434,372 28,047,896
Net financial assets 124,223,492 (4,434,372) 119,789,120
Expenses 134,535,402 1,951,723 136,487,125
Accumulated surplus - end of year 1,263,512,778 (4,434,372) 1,259,078,406

City of Maple Ridge - Statement of Financial Information
Page 29 of 47

Consolidated Financial Statements

Segment Report

Consolidated Report of Segmented Revenue and Expenses

For the year ended December 31, 2021

Protective

Services

Transportation

Services

Recreation

and Cultural
Water Utility Sewer Utility

Revenue

Tax revenue $ - $ - $ - $ 143,675 $ 988,855

Other revenues 5,973,439 509,180 2,035,266 20,448,105 14,109,201

Government transfers 1,634,867 3,189,959 1,031,558 - 499,593

Development revenue  2,998 1,676,683 1,949,106 139,031 940,634

Interest and investment income - - - - -